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ForR ,COMPLETION AND RETURN BY Form P. 64

Any further communication on this subject should
be addressed to:—

THE DIRECTOR OF ESTATES,
DEPARTMENT OF NATIONAL DEFENCE,
OTTAWA, ONTARIO.

and the following number quoted :—

DEPARTMENT OF NATIONAL DEFENCE

ESTATES BRANCH
OTTAWA, ONT.

o~ ! W

For the purpose of record and in the event of there being any Service estat@i, >
available for distribution (according to law) on account of the late

it is necessary that certain information regarding the deceased and his relatives should
be furnished the Estates Branch. You are asked therefore to read the enclosed
memorandum before completing pages 2 and 3 of this form. The particulars required
are to be carefully filled in and the Declaration on page 4 should then be signed in the
presence of a Clergyman, Priest, Local Magistrate, Commissioner for Oaths, Notary
Public or a Commissioned Officer of any of His Majesty’s Forces who should be asked
to complete and sign the Certificate. This form should then be returned to the above

address.

If there is insufficient space for complete particulars to be given opposite any
question on pages 2 and 3 of this form, the space under ‘‘additional remarks” on

page 4 should be used.

Director of Estates.

M.F.W. 77
16M-10-44 (5854 )

H.Q. 1772-39-972
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ANSWER IN FULL ALL APPLICABLE QUESTIONS ‘

STATEMENT of the Names, Ages and Addresses or Dates of Death, of all the relatlves that the deceased ever
had in each of the degrees specified below:

INFORMANT'S STATEMENT .
Degrees : ‘ _ —
of RELATIVES N I '
Rela- NAME IN FULL ADDRESS IN FULL
tion- required to be accounted for Age | of each surviving Relative, opposite his
ship of any Relative, if any, in each degree or her name, and date of death
specified of each deceased relative

1 | Widow of the Deceased.................. j At/{

2 Children of the Deceased and
dates of their Births..........ooovonnn. ‘

—==—

4 3 Father of the Deceased.................... ¢ g |

Y 4 | Mother of the Deceased.................. A
XT W! 4 $

|

- Full |

s | Blood l
Brothers | h .
S of the ‘ | ik |
|  Deceased W _,(_/C / ;
| |

Half S / |
| Blood % /(/6/ |

| Full | =
Blood | / J — > ;
Viro. [Qonven . 77Tk |Ofh s Tfoisat F
Sisters
6 of the | |
Deceased |

0 | :

e
e —— . — =

e —— T —— T ——

f brothers or sisters (whether b donn _
7 N%?isﬁeﬁ fullr Oerl .El?e llialf blood) of the Names and ages of their children Address of their children

Deceased, who are dead, and date of (if any)
death of each.







4.
DECLARATION
*Insert degree

of relationship
for example,

WP I hereby declare that all the particulars shown on this form are correct, and a true and co

mplete
“Father'',

statement of all the relatives that the deceased ever had in the degrees specified; and that I am the

““Brother'’, etc. /)
7~/
* /

’ (Signature
N.B.—To be signed in full in the
resence of a Clergyman, Priest, Local

lagistrate, Commissioner or Notary
Public or Commissioned Officer of any

: of
_ | k%}/formagt =
of His Majesty's Forces. | | #p- Q,LM-A-

Address

CERTIFICATE
I hereby certify that to the best of my knowledge and-belief........ A o s e e s S RS

e

r /
*
= J
= s

Name of : . 7

informant 1S *......:.:T...ﬁ:’:'.ﬂr:'::-;..’ ..... /f::':’ir:(‘;:":"Lrﬂr.. ...... Of the Deceased
above described. The above Declaration was made by the Informant and signed in my presence.
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Bignature of Clergyman,
Priest, Magistrate,
Commissioner or
Notary Public or Com- ., CONMPMISLUIONEN o
missioned Officer of any

of His Majesty’'s Forgdes. RIiFTHICT

FSUFEAINR COURYT
{

vr sAmOWRTAEAL

NOTE.—Before granting the above Certificate, care should be taken to see that the informant gives particulars concernin

¢ the death of any
Relative stated by him or her to have died, and that the full name and address and age of each surviving Relative specified is stated in its
proper place in the Statement opposite.

(If the deceased has no living relatives of the degrees shown on page 2, the names and addresses and
relationship of other relatives should be set out below.)

USE SPACE BELOW FOR ANY ADDITIONAL REMARKS YOU MAY WISH TO MAKE
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J21330 (RO)

REGCISTERED OFTAWA, Canade, 3rd October, 1946.

Mre Thomas Le duirs
o/o lUessrs. Broderick & Quillan,
Barristors & Solicitors,

215 8t. James Street, West,
MOH’&!‘BBI, PtQi

Dear Mr. ilulrs

It ig a privilege to have the
opportunity of sending you the Operational Wings and
Certificate in recognition of the gallant services
rendered by your sony Flying Officer TeJe. Muir.

I realize there is litile which
may be said or done to lessen your sorrows but it is
my hope that these "Winge", indicative of operations
againgt the eneny, will be a treasured memento of a

young life offered on the altar of freedomn in defence
of hig Home and Country.

Yours very sincerely,

. f;{izf,;fféy
,«r‘f'- 7~ K/x
5 Cj
/

(Wnﬂo DiOkE) W/C
ReCeA.Fo Records Officer.




FROM: NO & MeRoBolUe, BoAoE 0s, Noo 14 Section.

4

73/T77 OXFORD STREET, London,

¢ 9 270" 0 0 ¢ 2 8 0 0 8 P 8 F o & P9 DB O O 0P g 9 & 0 D08 P 0 e DO PR PP RNE e o8

TO s ATR MINIS TRY, Fedo (.CE".S ) 2

8 & O o9 0 A 0 g & 0 p VP 08 0

cOPTIRS TOs HEADQUARTERS No. 3 M.R.E.U., HEADQULRTERS R.C.A.F., London.

B R EEEEEEEEFFEFEENREENFEN T EYE EE R N & B B A B A B B B Y B N R B B B I A A B B

DATE :6%h ,December, 1946,

YOUR FILE CR FOLDER REFERENCE:R409496/4%/5:7.085(¢)4.. ...
YOUR CASUALTY BNQUIRY U D e 2 o (e arsie, aiteys b 4 s W0
OUR REFEPEI‘TCE:\l%!BEfBJE;ISP/G'lOQQI RN EAEEERNREERENN

NAME OF SEARCH OFFICER:S(%drs,d:f

2 ¢ @ P 00 %0 0098 ¢

TARGETE:II"II!F"lill'llll e 0 0 0 & 09 % 4 6 0 % 0 g 9 0 P & 0 0D

ATRCRAFT TYFE AND SERIAL NUMP! 1rl3 BH 994

e 0 6 0 2 0 9 & 0 P 0 0 00 00 P 0o e o b o0 2 g " P2 w0 7PN

DATE PEP(RTED MISSTNG:2/3s10,46, midnight

P o9 es 06 0 00 00 o 0 6

PLACE OF CRASH, WITH WMAP REFERENCE;HARLESHAUSEN, neor KASSEL, O 1806

e & P o & o @ e 0 @ @ 2 0 0 0 2 0 20V 0

PLACE OF BURIAL, WITH MAP REFERENCERin, LeMeieryes KPPl s seevosasrnsssvos

CREWs J.21330 F/O Jede MUIR Buried in the main Cemetery, KASSEL.
12391158 Sgt AJW.F NOTMAN " Ok ST : !
13866587 S g‘b Je. DAWSON iy 1t " " "
R.138578 Ogt L. MOORE Was ta2ken P.0O.,W. now Safe
R.18683 Sgt T, MARTTN Buried as 'Unknown'! in main cemetery, KASSEL.
R.179312 Sgt R.V.B KNOX " L 3 LI 1" "
1129497 ©Sgt Toe JENKINS / 4 " e l t

RESULT OF INVESTIGATION AND F INDINGS: ;

Most of the information in this case came from the Pbbice
ot HARLESHAUSEN, 2 suburb of KASSEL and only two miles from that citye
2 o The aircraft was seen to circle ablaze, and crashed in an
allottment off a street called HARTWEG. One man baled out end was taken
prisoner, six others were found deed pear the wreckaze. Of these six three
were identificd as 'F.J. Muir, Ae.ee, JRMAN and R.C. Dawson.' These obviously
refer to MUIR, NOTMAN end DAWSON. All six have besn buried in coffins 1n
separate plots but no Crosses hed been erected and no attempt made even TO
separate or distinguish the plots from each other or the rest of the grave-
yard and left instructions, later confirmed by letter, for him to merk the
ereves and furnish them in the usue.l manner,
S e pxhumation will be necessary to sort out the identity o the
three unknowns so may you instructlions on this subject be forwarded to this
section,

signed ( )
Squadron Leader Commanding,
No. 14 M,R.E.S. Rof ol
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21330 (DPC)
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()TTA?{A, Canada, llth January, 19749,

¥r, T.L. Mulr,

6/o0 Messrs. Broderick & Quillen,
Barristers & Solicitors,

215 St JBHL@B- Ste West,
Montreal 3 Fo-':in |

Dear Mr. Mairs

Further to our letter of /pril 26, 1948, the
Graves Registration Jervice have now advised that tThe graves
of your son and the members of his crew have now been moved to

the permanent British Military Cemetery at Hannover. The come
etery is known as the llamnnover (Limmer) Cemetery anf is loec-
ated 33 miles West of the centre of the city of Hannovers

Exhumation resulted in the identification of
&1l members of the orew., They were laid to rest in graves 1
to 6 in Row H, Plot 1. Your son lies at rest in Grave 4. I
am enclosing herewith a photograph of the grave. A8 you were
previously advised this cemetery will be reverently cared for
and maintained in perpetuity by the Imperial VWar Graves Come
mission (of which Canada is a member) and who will erect a
permanent headstone at the grave and will write to you before
the stone is prepared.

It is my earnest hope that you will be
conforted with the knowledpge that your son's resting place
is known, and that it will be permanently maintained, and I
would like to talte this opportunity of expressing to you and
the members of your family my deepest sympathy in the loss

of your gallant son.

Yours sincerely,

), /) ';-

’7‘ (1&!3 o, (Funn )
4 Wing Commander,

Rnr:rA-Fi Casualties f_lf‘fj’_cer’
for Chief of the Air Staff.
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OTTAWA, Canada, 20th October, 1945,

Mre TeLe Muir,

Room 12, Staff Bks.,
DeI.L. Cherrier Plant,
Co L'Assonmption, P.Q.

Dear lNr. Muirs:

Qur Overscas Headquarters have forwarded to
this office a statement made by Warrant O0fficer L.W. Moore,
previously a Prisoner of War, who was a member of the crew
with your son, Flying Officer Thomas James Muir,

He states that their aircraft crashed near
Kassel, Germany, You will understand that as he baled out he
18 unagde to state what happened to your son. I realize that
this information is very slight and will be of little help to
you but I felt that you would wish to be informed of any report
received concerning your son's last flight.

There are sevecral Services set up in an en-
deavour to find all pdarticulars possible of erashed aireraft.
osome information is available concerning a great many aireraft
which crashed or were shot down by the enemy and every possible
effort on an organized basis is being put forth to secure all
information available. It is the duty of the Graves Registration
Units, which are under the control of the Military Huthorities
to enquire for and locate the graves of all personnel known or
believed to have erashed and to have been buried in occupied

areas,

A Royal Air Force and Dominion Air Force
- Missing Research and Enquiry Service has been organized for
the purposes of reaearch and enquiry in liberated territories
into the circumstances of aircrews reported as casualtyes,




L 2 e o

This Service endeavours to obtain additional information

to supplement that already received. The c¢ivilian pop-
ulation of these areas is being contacted by Radio, Press,
and Proclamations through the various civiec authorities to
centralize through this Dervice any information or concrete
evidence they may have about Air Force personnel or crashed
aircraft, Similiar instructions have been issued to all
Service personnel in these areas,

I wish to assure you that when any ade
ditional information is received concerning your son,
it will be forwarded to you, However, I am sure you will
realize that owing to the conditions existing in Europe
at the present time and the great number of enquiries con-
fronting these enquiry Services, some time may pass before
more information is received.

Similiar letters wers forw§£ded tomyoqucbﬁirn
in care of the Royal Bank of Cinada,fﬂﬁntreal, Quebec, )
and also 3592 University Street, Montreal, These were
returned,

May I again extend to you and the members
of your family my deep and heartfelt sympathy in the loss
of your gallant son.

Yours sincerely,

i T4V

R.C.KﬁF; Casualty Officer,
for Chief of the Air Staff.
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This service endeavours to obtain additional information

to supplement that already received, The civilian pop-
ulation of these aress 1s being contacted by Radio, Press,
and Proclamations through the various civie authorities to
centralize through this Service any information or concrewt






















DISTRIBUTION OF SERVICE ESTATES GHW Eatates Rorme Paa

Date of Death

447,60
Lo4 80

500

ggs.uo
7.80
47,60

RELATIONSHIP NAME AND ADDRESS AMOUNT

e

Father Thomas L, Hulr,

Executor of the will of

Thomas J, Mulr, deceased

/o Messrs, Broderick & Quillan,
Barristers & Solicitors

215 St, James 5t, ¥W,,

Hontreal, Que,

WaG

= = ==

AUTHORITY DISTRIBUTION APPROVED AND AUTHORIZED

\

L F%:%o VRIE PRI B, * - AMOUNT
8300 | | | 01| 70 | 000 | L47.60 : ,zﬂﬂ

— - ; 1IRTH) Colonel
CLASSIFIED BY \““-r EXAMINED BY Director of Estates

]
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f:? | L For Chief Treasury Officer

30M—1-46 (8630)
H.Q, 1772-45-27
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R.CAF. Special Reserpe

NAME OF
AIR FORCE NO._ R.66TUO  OFFICER OR AIRMAN MUTR, Thomas James

_—-—__-—-—-——_m
g eI s

EVIDENCE OF BIRTH

DESCRIPTION OF DOCUMENT Baptismal Certificate

NUMBER DATE January 22, 1937
ISSUING AUTHORITY F. Charles Ireland, Rector

SUBJECT - Self (Full Neme) WUTIR, Thomas James

O R R R K I R
DATE OF BIRTH June 15, 1921

PLACE OF BIRTH Montreal Quebec Canada.

city, town, village, province, country.,

MOTHER (Full Maiden Name) GRIFFIN, Ethel Robina

FATHER (Full Neme) MUIR, Thomas.Lindsay

DATE  gupe 27, 1040 _ CERTIFIED TRUE EXTRACT

,g//{ﬂé Ditr T g //2

A1, (Signeture & Rank)
- for COMMANDING OFFICER
# Strike out words not applicable, R.C.A.F. RECRUITING CENTRE
. MONTREAL,  QUEBEC

AF.M«No. 10

j R.C.A.F Recodﬂce
f Eﬂﬂ,d Q.'UL 10 1940 \ :










R.CA.I". Specio! Reserve

NAME OF -
AIR FORCE NO._ _ R,66740 OFFICER OR AIRMAN _MMUIR, Thomas James

R M e e IS M ot

S —— et S een
@- . | ' EVIDENCE OF EDUCATION '

'DESCRIPTION OF DOCUMENT Graduation Certificate

oy AR ' June 1939

HORITY
+IOUING AYTHORT S.5. Nason, Principal, Montreal West High School,

Montreal, Quebec

COURSES TAKEN Completed eleventh grade

DIPLOMAS, DEGREES
OBTAINED ‘

' ' CERTIFIED TRUE EXTRACT
DATE June 27’ 194-0 ORRTI N K3 A 1

A peer B

{Signaturse & Kank)
for COMMANDING OFFICER
R.C.A.F, RECRUITING CENTRE
MONTREATL QUEBEC

A7 .M. Nﬂo‘ 11

' R.C.A.F. Records Office
| Rec’d  JUL 10 1940

0. K }h“"\—Cl AR e r



















OFFICERS' STATEMELT AT EMBARKATION

g 7‘ - E
Noxt of Kin (give fulll Christian rwu.ﬁs) WAL 1"“‘?41.. ,_rEEZ /WU’R
DELTA SIGMA PHI . HousKE R 28000 St i e

jddress: ntno-tlluto'dvlﬁai,o?; -§:7:$-oiR_-1&t101’lShlp tl!iE‘q—lr. h‘t}i';;;--l-.
MOHTREAL FQ.

Name of Person to be Notified in Case of Gasual’cy ...QQ?...M".’.....H.*

]
i i '
.'lil.tl.ll.iiilli0.lt.i.#l.lll"li!i“.i!illill’.llll.lll’il'il‘i.'

AQATrESS 060060000000 00080 0000000000000 0000000000IBAL0CESRCPEOPQREDROOEIOCOETLITOITSS

[e

Single, Married, Widower, Divorced, Separated? ..........5....“....-”..

Full Christian.names of wife sesvssvrassviocsccsarsssesresssesanree

AQArEST 9000000000000 0000000080800 000ecssdsciosstecrensctaeecrtsts
Parent!sneme (If livings 7Give full Christian names )

MOther eceecsvscsseorsssesscsssccscscvsscvsssccrscossvecncrscncesose

AdAYESS 009 0060600000000 es raoseceosstterssttaeestesestonsststPoeErseEs-earsod

/

F&th@l" '.ttelﬁli'.lplﬁ...‘l’.‘lliiii’ll'il.!.‘."""'...Il.il.t".’li.li..f‘

Addresﬁ:.i!tlilliititllillilllIllililili;tlbilll.@lfﬁ.it#wﬁiilllt#Cﬁ

e ST

Permanent home, address ;?3.5.....‘25 r“‘" sTeR A

Religion (Sté.te denomination, c.gey, Ce 0L Ee, Rh-a_Cu_Q&_u_§$&-3~ﬂpc;'-dﬁ¢£'
Commission Script to be sent to;/
(&-.) OUCISCOS 0000 0600080800800 c0600¢0eedéssonsstororresnnicsessssasnsse

.*‘.'.‘t'll..l'.lii‘l'iill..'ll’.lli.lIilll.il.llilil.ililliﬁlﬁﬂ

(b) Next -~ of -« kin or other person in Caneade (state name and add-
ress of person to whem sont)

MRs. J. W WinteRSon : 225

o 0 U N B BC RN B BC AR BN N NN B N A .l’i.il..i'ii'.

ThigsTer,  /ves

® 00O OV OO C W EEEEN N

il R3S

Signature and Rank ef Of'ficer ..(\.7.%” X /?0.
i e S GRS

D&te illiti'i.Il.li..il.'l.I.’lll.'.liiIi'.“




DECLARATION
ﬂ@mas J@_mes

T e U T A :
Iilli.ltfé?ﬁ%étii\];‘% me-§o -/ivl .U.'-‘i\. do hereby agree to accept &

commission in the Royal Canadian Air Force (Special Reserve)
and do hereby declaré that I am willing to serve on Active
Service anywhere in Cznada, also beyond Canada and Overseas,
for the duration of the present war and for the period of
demobilization thereafter, should His Majesty so long require
my services, I also understand that His MajJesty may exercise
the rizht at any time to dispense with the services of an

Officer on probati e oy
H___,,ML-,

_’ﬂ

Witness.éfﬁ'.%ff. .70. Cievene Signaturecee :Z;q. .'.22?/.%‘/.'17':‘. e

Date-.g?%'? t?l/?:é'ilci-tittlt
e S5 2[7)&’/”“(“4:7//1/:‘@)(

Place YEEBEEEEEREEE NN & B B B B B N
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